
FEBRUARY AT ST SAVIOUR’S 
Sunday 2nd February           10.00 Said Communion 

Wednesday 5th February    9.30  Communion at St James’ 

Sunday 9th February    10.00 Holy Communion 

Wednesday 12th February  9.30  Communion at St Saviour’s 

Sunday 16th February         10.00 Holy Communion 

Wednesday 19th February  9.30  Communion at St James’ 

Sunday 23rd February         10.00  Holy Communion 

Wednesday 26th February  9.30 Communion and  

         Ash Wednesday ‘Ashing’ Service  
  

 

PCC meeting Thursday  

20th February 7.30 
 

Other Events 

Tuesdays        Knit ‘n’ Natter (any age) 12 noon – 2.00pm 

Wednesdays   Cubs (7-10years) 6.15pm 

                       Cook and Eat (3.30) Primary Age Children  

Thursdays    Beavers (5-7 years) 6.00pm  

               Scouts (10-15 years) 7.30pm   

There will be no uniform group meetings on the week 

beginning 15th February as it is Half Term 
 

 

Second Wednesday each month 

Ings way lunch Day 

All  welcome to FREE lunch on 12th February 
Home-made soup, choice of sandwich, tea, coffee 

and a biscuit or cake 
 

 



ALSO on 12th February at 10.30 members of Fairweather 

Green Neighbourhood Group are doing a 

CHURCH GARDEN TIDY  

ALL WELCOME TO HELP IN ANY WAY 

 

SCOUTING GROUPS 
On Saturday 29th February there is a Fund Raising 

Bag Pack at Morrisons, Girlington 

Up-coming events include a walk from Blackhills to 

Goit Stock on 29th March for the senior groups 

On the 3rd to 5th April the Beaver/Cub Weekend 

camp is at Blackhills. Activities will include archery, 

shooting, climbing and crate stacking. 

A visit to Flamingoland has been organised for all 

the groups in the district on Saturday 11th April. 
 

 

FUTURE CHURCH EVENTS 
Friday 6 March WORLD DAY OF PRAYER at Allerton 

Methodist Church 2.30 p.m. 
***************** 

After the morning service on SUNDAY 29 MARCH St 

Saviour’s Church APCM will take place in the Hall. 

We need a new Churchwarden, Deanery Synod Rep 

and some more PCC members. 

The Electoral Role will be up-dated 
********************* 

Sunday 5th April Bishop Toby will be with us 


